PRESS RELEASE May 11, 2004

MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 411 NORTH 5^{TH} ST SHELTON, WA 98584 (360) 427-9670 EXT. 419

TO: KMAS, KRXY, SHELTON-MASON COUNTY JOURNAL, THE OLYMPIAN, SHELTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, NORTH MASON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CITY OF SHELTON, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THE SUN

RE: Lodging Tax Advisory Committee

Mason County is seeking an individual to fill a citizen-at-large position on the Lodging Tax Advisory Committee. This term will expire in March, 2005.

The Committee consists of nine members who are appointed by the Board of Mason County Commissioners and it is their responsibility to advise the Commissioners regarding the use of hotel/motel tax moneys. The Committee meets the 4th Wednesday of the month at 3:30 p.m. at the Mason County Fairgrounds.

For an application, please contact the Mason County Commissioners office at 427-9670, ext. 419 or visit our website at www.co.mason.wa.us. Completed applications must be submitted to the Commissioners' office by May 28, 2004.

BOARD OF MASON COL	JNTY COMMISSIONERS		
Wesley Johnson	Herb Baze	Jayni Kamin	
Chairperson	Commissioner	Commissioner	